my last illness, my funeral and burial expenses, the administration expenses of my estate and all 
of my debts duly proven and allowed against my estate. 

B. I direct my Executor to pay from my estate, as 
compensation to each Executor for serving as Executor hereunder, the sum of Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to each Executor upon the completion of probate of my 
estate. No Executor shall receive any other compensation for serving as Executor hereunder; 
provided, however, that my Executor shall be reimbursed from my estate for all reasonable 
costs, expenses, charges, and liabilities incurred or paid in respect thereto, including fees and